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                     ACCAC Cross Country Championships 
                Hosted by Paradise Valley Community College 
                 Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/01/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Women 5K Run 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  4553 Kate Brockman             FR Mesa               19:23.3  6:15  
    2    2  1243 Ariz Duarte               SO Central Arizona    19:28.9  6:17  
    3    3  4554 Makayla Engelhardt        FR Mesa               19:47.9  6:23  
    4    4  1591 Beatrice Keditukei        FR Central Arizona    20:04.3  6:28  
    5    5  5277 Meghan Barney             SO Paradise Valley    20:13.5  6:31  
    6    6  3259 Lisbet Porras             FR Central Arizona    20:21.0  6:33  
    7    7  5399 Ryan Heiliger             FR Paradise Valley    20:25.6  6:35  
    8    8  3256 Makena Thornton           FR Central Arizona    20:39.9  6:40  
    9    9  1242 Anette Carrasco Cota      FR Central Arizona    20:45.2  6:41  
   10   10  4594 Brooke Stradling          FR Mesa               20:49.2  6:43  
   11       3863 Shaelyn Honahni           FR Coconino           20:53.5  6:44  
   12   11  4547 Story Alexander           FR Mesa               20:54.3  6:44  
   13   12  1244 Bella Gallo               FR Central Arizona    21:05.0  6:48  
   14   13  1158 Jaedyn Brown              FR Central Arizona    21:07.4  6:48  
   15   14  5228 Kaelynn Ashley            FR Paradise Valley    21:34.0  6:57  
   16   15  5765 Marissa Lopez             FR Pima               21:40.6  6:59  
   17       3916 Katlyn Potter             FR Coconino           21:51.3  7:03  
   18   16  5334 Audrey Hajek              FR Paradise Valley    22:29.1  7:15  
   19   17  5864 Mykayla Tarwater          FR Pima               22:32.4  7:16  
   20       1246 Divine Ibarra             FR Central Arizona    22:35.1  7:17  
   21   18  5847 Megan Rasey               FR Pima               22:49.6  7:21  
   22       3254 Cameron Nelson            FR Central Arizona    23:03.9  7:26  
   23   19  5297 Abby Dayton               FR Paradise Valley    23:20.7  7:31  
   24   20  4330 Catalina Soto             FR Glendale           23:34.1  7:36  
   25   21  4329 Melissa Rivera            FR Glendale           23:37.2  7:37  
   26   22  5507 Crystal Morales           SO Phoenix College    23:39.9  7:37  
   27   23  5475 Kamora Carr               FR Phoenix College    23:45.7  7:39  
   28   24  5756 Emalyn Brown              FR Pima               23:56.3  7:43  
   29   25  5778 Candice Pocase            FR Pima               24:22.7  7:51  
   30   26  4229 Kjersti Jenks             SO Glendale           24:57.0  8:02  
   31   27  5549 Nadia Torres              FR Phoenix College    25:05.9  8:05  
   32   28  5476 Marytza Cota              FR Phoenix College    26:04.1  8:24  
   33       4127 Kaia Wood                 FR Estrella Mntn      26:11.6  8:26  
   34   29  5508 Amanda Spence             SO Phoenix College    26:20.5  8:29  
   35       3864 Niki McCabe               FR Coconino           26:21.5  8:30  
   36   30  4555 Anna Harmon               FR Mesa               27:00.8  8:42  
   37       6254 Diavian Zazueta           FR Tohono O'odham     27:18.9  8:48  
   38   31  4218 Chantel Gallegos          FR Glendale           28:04.5  9:03  
   39   32  4277 Andrea Marales            FR Glendale           28:04.6  9:03  
   40       6225 Dyani Palimo              FR Tohono O'odham     35:24.1 11:24  
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                     ACCAC Cross Country Championships 
                Hosted by Paradise Valley Community College 
                 Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/01/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                         Women 5K Run Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    29  Central Arizona             (  20:15.9  1:41:19.3   1:16.3) 
========================================== 
  1      2   1243 Ariz Duarte            SO   19:28.9 
  2      4   1591 Beatrice Keditukei     FR   20:04.3 
  3      6   3259 Lisbet Porras          FR   20:21.0 
  4      8   3256 Makena Thornton        FR   20:39.9 
  5      9   1242 Anette Carrasco Cota   FR   20:45.2 
  6   ( 12)  1244 Bella Gallo            FR   21:05.0 
  7   ( 13)  1158 Jaedyn Brown           FR   21:07.4 
 
  2.    55  Mesa CC                     (  21:35.1  1:47:55.5   7:37.5) 
========================================== 
  1      1   4553 Kate Brockman          FR   19:23.3 
  2      3   4554 Makayla Engelhardt     FR   19:47.9 
  3     10   4594 Brooke Stradling       FR   20:49.2 
  4     11   4547 Story Alexander        FR   20:54.3 
  5     30   4555 Anna Harmon            FR   27:00.8 
 
  3.    61  Paradise Valley             (  21:36.6  1:48:02.9   3:07.2) 
========================================== 
  1      5   5277 Meghan Barney          SO   20:13.5 
  2      7   5399 Ryan Heiliger          FR   20:25.6 
  3     14   5228 Kaelynn Ashley         FR   21:34.0 
  4     16   5334 Audrey Hajek           FR   22:29.1 
  5     19   5297 Abby Dayton            FR   23:20.7 
 
  4.    99  Pima CC                     (  23:04.4  1:55:21.6   2:42.1) 
========================================== 
  1     15   5765 Marissa Lopez          FR   21:40.6 
  2     17   5864 Mykayla Tarwater       FR   22:32.4 
  3     18   5847 Megan Rasey            FR   22:49.6 
  4     24   5756 Emalyn Brown           FR   23:56.3 
  5     25   5778 Candice Pocase         FR   24:22.7 
 
  5.   129  Phoenix College             (  24:59.3  2:04:56.1   2:40.6) 
========================================== 
  1     22   5507 Crystal Morales        SO   23:39.9 
  2     23   5475 Kamora Carr            FR   23:45.7 
  3     27   5549 Nadia Torres           FR   25:05.9 
  4     28   5476 Marytza Cota           FR   26:04.1 
  5     29   5508 Amanda Spence          SO   26:20.5 
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                     ACCAC Cross Country Championships 
                Hosted by Paradise Valley Community College 
                 Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/01/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                         Women 5K Run Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   130  Glendale CC                 (  25:39.5  2:08:17.4   4:30.5) 
========================================== 
  1     20   4330 Catalina Soto          FR   23:34.1 
  2     21   4329 Melissa Rivera         FR   23:37.2 
  3     26   4229 Kjersti Jenks          SO   24:57.0 
  4     31   4218 Chantel Gallegos       FR   28:04.5 
  5     32   4277 Andrea Marales         FR   28:04.6 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Coconino CC                 
          3863 Shaelyn Honahni FR,  3916 Katlyn Potter FR,  3864 Niki McCabe FR 
 
Estrella Mountain CC        
          4127 Kaia Wood FR 
 
Tohono O'odham CC           
          6254 Diavian Zazueta FR,  6225 Dyani Palimo FR 
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                     ACCAC Cross Country Championships 
                Hosted by Paradise Valley Community College 
                 Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/01/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Men 8K Run 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  5039 Caden Resendez            FR Mesa               25:56.3  5:14  
    2    2  3622 Christian Franklin        FR Central Arizona    26:13.6  5:17  
    3    3  3814 Raphael Kitur             FR Central Arizona    26:28.0  5:20  
    4    4  5458 Gilbert Olivas            FR Paradise Valley    26:34.5  5:21  
    5    5  5115 Aidan Tinen               FR Mesa               26:54.9  5:25  
    6    6  4682 Yotuel Garcia             FR Mesa               26:57.3  5:26  
    7    7  3855 Kyle Partin               SO Central Arizona    27:00.7  5:27  
    8    8  5473 William Wayne             SO Paradise Valley    27:06.0  5:28  
    9    9  4896 Nathan Mann               FR Mesa               27:06.6  5:28  
   10   10  3659 Alazar Getahun            FR Central Arizona    27:07.6  5:28  
   11   11  5474 Mark Wogan                SO Paradise Valley    27:31.5  5:33  
   12   12  5227 Brandon Wilson            FR Mesa               27:35.3  5:33  
   13   13  3598 James Fincher             SO Central Arizona    27:37.7  5:34  
   14   14  5472 Pierce Vittone            FR Paradise Valley    28:09.6  5:40  
   15   15  5442 Daniel Hanson             FR Paradise Valley    28:16.3  5:42  
   16   16  3709 Salat Ibrahim             FR Central Arizona    28:24.1  5:43  
   17   17  5400 Matthew Barney            SO Paradise Valley    28:33.1  5:45  
   18   18  5866 Emmanuel Corral           FR Pima               28:36.4  5:46  
   19   19  3862 Davin Soto                SO Central Arizona    28:43.5  5:47  
   20   20  4864 Masen Hoffman             FR Mesa               28:45.0  5:48  
   21       3816 Benjamin Morfin           FR Central Arizona    28:53.2  5:49  
   22   21  4838 Geoffrey Grossthal        SO Mesa               28:55.1  5:50  
   23   22  5868 Avery Dylla               FR Pima               29:11.9  5:53  
   24       3257 Christian Barreto         FR Central Arizona    29:17.0  5:54  
   25   23  5997 Caleb Rayman              FR Pima               29:32.4  5:57  
   26   24  6007 Brendan Torres            FR Pima               29:56.8  6:02  
   27   25  5470 Jason Polhemus            FR Paradise Valley    30:14.2  6:05  
   28       4910 Tomas Martin              SO Mesa               30:27.9  6:08  
   29       4338 Hayder Al-Ainizi          FR Glendale           30:40.2  6:11  
   30   26  5646 Miguel Molina             FR Phoenix College    31:03.4  6:15  
   31       4216 Niko Panousopoulos        FR Estrella Mntn      31:08.1  6:16  
   32   27  5691 Marcos Paez               FR Phoenix College    31:08.4  6:16  
   33       4681 Ivan Duran                FR Mesa               31:13.4  6:17  
   34       5402 Cesar Fonseca             FR Paradise Valley    31:19.6  6:19  
   35   28  6021 Zach Zobak                SO Pima               31:20.5  6:19  
   36   29  5988 Gabe Puleo                FR Pima               31:29.2  6:21  
   37       3258 Nolan Begaye              FR Central Arizona    31:35.6  6:22  
   38   30  5987 Jeremy Ozbirn             FR Pima               31:41.8  6:23  
   39   31  5585 Nimrod Kimeli             FR Phoenix College    31:42.3  6:23  
   40       5977 Collins Maiyo             FR Pima               31:52.7  6:25  
   41   32  5676 Eduardo Mora              FR Phoenix College    32:02.5  6:27  
   42       4355 Owen Chugg                FR Glendale           32:02.9  6:27  
   43       4870 Curtis Manges             FR Mesa               32:09.2  6:29  
   44       3815 Joseph Meagher            FR Central Arizona    32:18.6  6:30  
   45       6017 Tony Trejo                FR Pima               32:24.4  6:32  
   46       5959 Sean Laura                FR Pima               32:45.3  6:36  
   47       3960 Mauricio Gonzalez         FR Coconino           32:47.9  6:36  
   48       4609 Noah Clark                FR Mesa               32:53.9  6:38  
   49       3861 Nicholas Smith            FR Central Arizona    32:58.9  6:39  
   50       4167 Alex Bobian               FR Estrella Mntn      33:31.6  6:45  
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                     ACCAC Cross Country Championships 
                Hosted by Paradise Valley Community College 
                 Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/01/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Men 8K Run 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51       4202 Matthew Gomez             FR Estrella Mntn      33:58.5  6:51  
   52       5875 Antonio Espinoza          FR Pima               34:03.5  6:52  
   53       4416 Levi Spratford            FR Glendale           34:54.6  7:02  
   54   33  5678 Saul Orozco               SO Phoenix College    35:05.2  7:04  
   55   34  5550 Roman Garibay             FR Phoenix College    35:22.9  7:08  
   56       4354 Adam Bravo                FR Glendale           35:52.0  7:13  
   57       4018 Noah Rhoden               FR Coconino           36:47.3  7:25  
   58       4217 Joseph Rihl               FR Estrella Mntn      46:06.3  9:17  
   59       3917 Levi Conery               FR Coconino           46:08.3  9:17  
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                     ACCAC Cross Country Championships 
                Hosted by Paradise Valley Community College 
                 Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/01/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                          Men 8K Run Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    33  Mesa CC                     (  26:54.1  2:14:30.4   1:39.0) 
========================================== 
  1      1   5039 Caden Resendez         FR   25:56.3 
  2      5   5115 Aidan Tinen            FR   26:54.9 
  3      6   4682 Yotuel Garcia          FR   26:57.3 
  4      9   4896 Nathan Mann            FR   27:06.6 
  5     12   5227 Brandon Wilson         FR   27:35.3 
  6   ( 20)  4864 Masen Hoffman          FR   28:45.0 
  7   ( 21)  4838 Geoffrey Grossthal     SO   28:55.1 
 
  2.    35  Central Arizona             (  26:53.6  2:14:27.6   1:24.1) 
========================================== 
  1      2   3622 Christian Franklin     FR   26:13.6 
  2      3   3814 Raphael Kitur          FR   26:28.0 
  3      7   3855 Kyle Partin            SO   27:00.7 
  4     10   3659 Alazar Getahun         FR   27:07.6 
  5     13   3598 James Fincher          SO   27:37.7 
  6   ( 16)  3709 Salat Ibrahim          FR   28:24.1 
  7   ( 19)  3862 Davin Soto             SO   28:43.5 
 
  3.    52  Paradise Valley             (  27:31.6  2:17:37.9   1:41.8) 
========================================== 
  1      4   5458 Gilbert Olivas         FR   26:34.5 
  2      8   5473 William Wayne          SO   27:06.0 
  3     11   5474 Mark Wogan             SO   27:31.5 
  4     14   5472 Pierce Vittone         FR   28:09.6 
  5     15   5442 Daniel Hanson          FR   28:16.3 
  6   ( 17)  5400 Matthew Barney         SO   28:33.1 
  7   ( 25)  5470 Jason Polhemus         FR   30:14.2 
 
  4.   115  Pima CC                     (  29:43.6  2:28:38.0   2:44.1) 
========================================== 
  1     18   5866 Emmanuel Corral        FR   28:36.4 
  2     22   5868 Avery Dylla            FR   29:11.9 
  3     23   5997 Caleb Rayman           FR   29:32.4 
  4     24   6007 Brendan Torres         FR   29:56.8 
  5     28   6021 Zach Zobak             SO   31:20.5 
  6   ( 29)  5988 Gabe Puleo             FR   31:29.2 
  7   ( 30)  5987 Jeremy Ozbirn          FR   31:41.8 
 
  5.   149  Phoenix College             (  32:12.4  2:41:01.8   4:01.8) 
========================================== 
  1     26   5646 Miguel Molina          FR   31:03.4 
  2     27   5691 Marcos Paez            FR   31:08.4 
  3     31   5585 Nimrod Kimeli          FR   31:42.3 
  4     32   5676 Eduardo Mora           FR   32:02.5 
  5     33   5678 Saul Orozco            SO   35:05.2 
  6   ( 34)  5550 Roman Garibay          FR   35:22.9 
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Incomplete Teams: 
 
Glendale CC                 
          4338 Hayder Al-Ainizi FR,  4355 Owen Chugg FR,  4416 Levi Spratford FR,  4354 
Adam Bravo FR 
 
Estrella Mountain CC        
          4216 Niko Panousopoulos FR,  4167 Alex Bobian FR,  4202 Matthew Gomez FR,  4217 
Joseph Rihl FR 
 
Coconino CC                 
          3960 Mauricio Gonzalez FR,  4018 Noah Rhoden FR,  3917 Levi Conery FR 
 


